

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22666/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 02/04/2008 in CMWP No. 73836/2005 of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

PARMESHWAR DUTT SHUKLA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., permission to file additional documents, prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.K. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D.K. Goswami, Adv.
Mr. V.P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shrish Kumar Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

An application is filed on behalf of the respondents for permission to raise some additional grounds. In para 3 of the application it is stated that though 149 students are shown on its Rolls, on inspection, it was found that there was not a single student in the school. The application does not enclose the Inspection Report and it is not clear when the inspection was made and who made the inspection.

.....2/-

: 2 :

Counsel for the respondents prays for some time to bring on record the Inspection Report.
Put up after two weeks.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master